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without GST: $17,200.00 with GST: $18,404.00

without GST: $18,200.00 with GST: $19,474.00

Version 1.0
GSTM-MKT-040
Effective date: 20/11/2019

ENG7141
ENG7142
ENG7143
ENG7144
ENG7145
ENG7146
BNV7200

1 module is 100% Exam and 6 Modules are 100% Coursework

All applications are subjected to the approval of Birmingham City University.

without GST
with GST

: $250.00 (non-refundable)
: $267.50 (non-refundable)

Resource Management
Research Methods
Principles of Project Management
International Business & Marketing
International Operations and Logistics (100% Exam)
Procurement and Contract Law
Master’s Individual Project

PART TIME

MODULES

ASSESSMENT

AWARDED BY

DELIVERED BY

APPLICATION FEE

ACCREDITATION

3 instalments:

15 instalments:

15 months

Weekdays: 
Weekend:

7:00pm – 10:00pm
10:30am – 1:30pm

MODE

DURATION

COURSE FEE

• An honours degree at second class or above/ equivalent in project management, management, 
construction project management or any other management related subject; Or
• Other equivalent qualification from recognised institutions (e.g BSc Project & Facilities 
Management)(Hons) programmes awarded by National University Singapore (NUS); Or
• Mature students: At least 30 years old with at least 8 years of relevant project management working 
experiences learning to projects (e.g. Construction, Building, Real Estate, Engineering, Management, etc.) 
and had obtained other degree qualification will be considered on a case to case basis.

ACADEMIC
REQUIREMENTS

Applicants whose first language is not English or whose previous qualification was not taught and 
assessed in English must provide evidence of attainment in the English Language by achieving an IELTS 
6.0 or an equivalent qualification.

ENGLISH
REQUIREMENT

ENTRY REQUIREMENT

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

• Association for Project Manager (APM)
• Eligible to apply for APM Student Membership

Birmingham City University

Global School of Technology and Management

without GST
with GST
Charges are borne by GSTM

: $400.00
: $428.00

Material fees (Online or Print):
(non-refundable)
Fee Protection Scheme (FPS):

MISC. FEES
(GST inclusive)

GRADUATION In Singapore

Twice a week

PROFESSIONAL ACCREDITATION:



 

AWARDED BY Birmingham City University 

DELIVERED BY Global School of Technology and Management  

ACCREDITATION Association for Project Manager (APM) - Eligible to apply for APM Student Membership 

GRADUATION In Singapore  

MODULES • ENG7141 Resource Management 

• ENG7142 Research Methods  

• ENG7143 Principles of Project Management  

• ENG7144 International Business and Marketing  

• ENG7145 International Operations and Logistics (100% Exam)   

• ENG7146 Procurement and Contract Law  

• BNV7200 Master’s Individual Project 

*Each module contributes 20 credits and master’s Individual Project 60 credits 

ASSESSMENT 1 module is 100% Exam and 6 Modules are 100%  Coursework    

INTAKE Two (2) intakes a year (February and October)  

 FULL TIME PART TIME 

APPLICATION FEES $267.50 $267.50 

COURSE FEES $22,577 $18,404 (3 Instalments) OR 

$19,474 (15 Instalments) 

MATERIAL FEES  $428 $428 

ASSESSMENT FEES & STUDENT 

CARD 

Waived Waived 

FEE PROTECTION SCHEME Borne by GSTM Borne by GSTM 

DURATION 12 months  15 months  

MODE  Weekdays:  9.00 am to 12.00pm OR  1.00pm to 

4.00pm 

Weekdays:  7.00pm to 10.00pm 

Weekends: 10.00am to 1.00pm OR 2.00pm 

to 5.00pm OR 6.00pm to 9.00pm 

OTHER FEES ADMINISTRATIVE FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS  

 • Medical Insurance:  

• International Student Administration Fees:  

• Administrative Fees for Student Pass Application: 

• ICA Application Fees:  

• ICA Issuance Student Pass Application Fees: 

$107 

$214 

$85.60 

$30 

$60 

 • Total Fees $496.60 

 Note:  All fees are inclusive of GST.  
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PROFESSIONAL ACCREDITATION 



 

 
 

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS ACADEMIC REQUIREMENT:  

• An honours degree at second class or above/ equivalent in project 

management, management, construction project management or any other 

management related subject; OR 

• Other equivalent qualification from recognised institutions (e.g BSc Project 

& Facilities Management)(Hons) programmes awarded by National 

University Singapore (NUS); OR  

• Mature students: At least 30 years old with at least 8 years of relevant 

project management working experiences learning to projects (e.g. 

Construction, Building, Real Estate, Engineering, Management, etc.) and 

had obtained other degree qualification will be considered on a case to 

case basis. 

 

MINIMUM REQUIREMENT FOR ENGLISH LANGUAGE: 

• Applicants whose first language is not English or whose previous 

qualification was not taught and assessed in English must provide 

evidence of attainment in the English Language by achieving an 

IELTS 6.0 or an equivalent qualification. 

 

NOTE:  

All applications are subjected to the approval of Birmingham City University 
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